(City)

(State)

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

| OMB APPRO | VAL |
|--------------------------|-----------|
| OMB Number: | 3235-0287 |
| Estimated average burden | |
| houre por roeponeo: | 0.5 |

X 10% Owner Other (specify below)

6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial

Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr.

please see all footnotes⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾
(4)(5)(6)(7)(8)(9)

please see all footnotes⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾
(4)(5)(6)(7)(8)(9)

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

Director

5. Amount of Securities

9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)

1,781,955

1,781,955

Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)

10.

10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

Officer (give title below)

Check this how if no lor

| | 16. Form 4 or ntinue. See Ins | Form 5 obligations truction 1(b). | | | Filed | | | ction 16(a) ((h) of the In | | | | e Act of 1934 1940 | 1 | |
|---|---|--|---|------------------------------|----------|--|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| | d Address of | Reporting Person* | | | | | | nd Ticker or ESTIAL | | | | AIN] | | Relations heck all a D |
| | • | First) CIATES CORP. JITE 4700 | (Middle) | | | Date of E /21/201 | | t Transactio | n (Month | /Day/\ | ⁄ear) | | | O be |
| (Street) NEW YO | ORK I | NY | 10153 | | 4. | If Amendi | ment, | Date of Ori | ginal File | d (Mo | nth/Day/Ye | ar) | 6. | Individual F X F |
| (City) | (| State) | (Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 Title of S | Security (Insti | r 3) | Table I - N | 1 | eriva | _ | | ties Acq | uired, I | Disp | | or Bene | | Owned |
| I. Hae or c | ecurity (man | . 3) | | Date | е | y/Year) i | Execu f any | tion Date, | Transac Code (II 8) | | Disposed | Of (D) (Instr. | 3, 4 and 5) | Sec Ber Foll |
| | | | | | | | | | Code | v | Amount | (A) or (D) | Price | Trai 3 ar |
| | | | Table II | | | | | | | | | or Benefi | | wned |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 4. Transa Code (8) | action | 5. Numb Derivati Securiti Acquire or Dispo of (D) (Ir 3, 4 and | er of ve es d (A) osed ostr. | 6. Date Ex Expiration (Month/Da | ercisable Date | | 7. Title an of Securit Underlyin | nd Amount ties ng e Security | 8. Price of Derivativ Security (Instr. 5) | deriva Securi Benefi Owned Follow Repor |
| | | | | Code | v | (A) | (D) | Date Exercisab | | ation | Title | Amount or Number of Shares | | Transa (Instr. |
| Call option ("right to purchase") | \$11.7 | 05/21/2010 | | P | | 293,821 | | (8) | 05/07 | //2012 | Common Stock | 293,821 | \$9.47 | 1,78 |
| Put option ("obligation to purchase") | \$11.7 | 05/21/2010 | | P | | 293,821 | | (8) | 05/07 | //2012 | Common Stock | 293,821 | \$0.01 | 1,78 |
| 1. Name an | d Address of | Reporting Person* | ı | l | <u> </u> | | | | | | - | | | |
| (Last) | | (First) | (Middle) |) | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Street) NEW YO | ORK | NY | 10153 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (City) | | (State) | (Zip) | | | _ | | | | | | | | |
| | d Address of | Reporting Person* | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Last) 445 HAN SUITE 1 | MILTON AV 210 | (First) ENUE | (Middle) |) | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Street) WHITE I | PLAINS | NY | 10601 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (City) | | (State) | (Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Name an | | Reporting Person* | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Last) 445 HAN SUITE 1 | MILTON AV 210 | (First) ENUE | (Middle) | ١ | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Street) WHITE I | PLAINS | NY | 10601 | | | | | | | | | | | |

| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) |
|---|------------------|-----------------------|
| C/O WALKER HOUS | E | |
| 87 MARY STREET | | |
| (Street) | | |
| GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN | E9 | KY1-9001 |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) |
| 1. Name and Address of R | eporting Person* | |
| ICAHN PARTNE | RS MASTER FUI | ND II L.P. |
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) |
| C/O WALKER HOUS | E | |
| 87 MARY STREET | | |
| (Street) | | |
| GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS | E9 | KY1-9001 |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) |
| | onorting Porcon* | |
| 1. Name and Address of R | eporting reison | |
| 1. Name and Address of Ro ICAHN PARTNE | | ND III L.P. |
| | | ND III L.P. (Middle) |
| ICAHN PARTNE | RS MASTER FUN | |
| ICAHN PARTNE | RS MASTER FUN | |
| ICAHN PARTNE (Last) C/O WALKER HOUS 87 MARY STREET | RS MASTER FUN | |
| (Last) C/O WALKER HOUS | RS MASTER FUN | |

Explanation of Responses:

1. High River Limited Partnership ("High River") directly beneficially owns 1,081,509 Shares (including Call Options), Icahn Partners LP ("Icahn Partners") directly beneficially owns 1,574,961 Shares (including Call Options), Icahn Partners Master Fund LP ("Icahn Master II") directly beneficially owns 649,782 Shares (including Call Options), and Icahn Partners Master Fund III LP ("Icahn Master III") directly beneficially owns 245,153 Shares (including Call Options).

- 2. Barberry Corp. ("Barberry"), is the sole member of Hopper Investments LLC ("Hopper"), which is the general partner of High River. Beckton Corp. ("Beckton") is the sole stockholder of Icahn Enterprises G.P. Inc. ("Icahn Enterprises GP"), which is the general partner of Icahn Enterprises Holdings L.P. ("Icahn Enterprises Holdings"). Icahn Enterprises Holdings is the sole member of IPH GP LLC ("IPH"), which is the general partner of Icahn Capital LP ("Icahn Capital"). Icahn Capital is the general partner of each of Icahn Onshore LP ("Icahn Onshore") and Icahn Offshore LP ("Icahn Offshore"). Icahn Onshore is the general partner of Icahn Partner of Each Of Icahn Master II and Icahn Master III.
- 3. Each of Barberry and Beckton is 100 percent owned by Carl C. Icahn. As such, Mr. Icahn is in a position indirectly to determine the investment and voting decisions made by each of High River, Icahn Partners, Icahn Master, Icahn Master II and Icahn Master III. Each of Hopper, Barberry and Mr. Icahn may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own (as that term is defined in Rule 13d-3 under the Act) the Shares (including Options) which High River owns. Each of Hopper, Barberry and Mr. Icahn disclaims beneficial ownership of such Shares (including Options) except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. Each of Icahn Onshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own (as that term is defined in Rule 13d-3 under the Act) the Shares (including Options) which Icahn Partners owns. Each of Icahn Onshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn disclaims beneficial ownership of such Shares (including Options) except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. Each of Icahn Offshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own (as that term is defined in Rule 13d-3 under the Act) the Shares (including Options) which each of Icahn Master, Icahn Master II and Icahn Master III owns. Each of Icahn Offshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn disclaims beneficial ownership of such Shares (including Options) except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 6. High River directly beneficially owns 356,391 call options (the "Call Options"), Icahn Partners directly beneficially owns 518,998 Call Options, Icahn Master III directly beneficially owns 214,124 Call Options, and Icahn Master III directly beneficially owns 80,786 Call Options.

 7. High River directly wrote 356,391 European-style put options (the "Put Options," and together with the Call Options, the "Options"), Icahn Partners directly wrote 518,998 Put Options, Icahn Master directly wrote 611,656 Put
- Options, Icahn Master II directly wrote 214,124 Put Options, and Icahn Master III directly wrote 80,786 Put Options.
- 8. The Call Options reference an aggregate of 1,781,955 shares of common stock of The Hain Celestial Group Inc. and have an exercise price of \$11.70, and expire on May 7, 2012. The Put Options have an exercise price of \$11.70, reference an aggregate of 1,781,955 underlying Shares and expire on May 7, 2012. The Put Options provide that they settle in cash.
- 9. Please reference the Form 4 filing dated May 21, 2010, filed separately by certain other related Reporting Persons.

Remarks:

CARL C. ICAHN 05/21/2010 05/21/2010 ICAHN PARTNERS LP ICAHN PARTNERS MASTER 05/21/2010 FUND LP ICAHN PARTNERS MASTER 05/21/2010 FLIND II LP **ICAHN PARTNERS MASTER** 05/21/2010 FUND III LP 05/21/2010 IPH GP LLC ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.